

For Immediate Release

Nov. 27, 2023

## Ingenovis Health Acquires Corazon, Inc.

The Pittsburgh-based company expands Ingenovis' hospital and health system service line offerings.

Greenwood Village, Colo. and Pittsburgh, Penn. - Ingenovis Health, Inc. ("Ingenovis" or "the Company"), a leading technology-enabled healthcare talent provider backed by private investment firms Cornell Capital and Trilantic North America, today announced the acquisition of Corazon, Inc., a national leader in program development for heart, vascular, neuroscience, orthopedic, and surgical services for hospitals and health systems.

Corazon will continue to offer industry-leading services to hospitals, health systems, and physician practices across the U.S. and Canada while bringing a new dimension of consulting, development, and accreditation to Ingenovis Health's Physician Services division, which includes industry leaders <u>VitalSolution</u> and <u>VISTA Staffing Solutions</u>. The Corazon accreditation offering improves the quality of health care and is the only accreditation program endorsed by the Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions.

Ingenovis Health Physician Services is a top provider of healthcare talent and physician services solutions in the U.S., including specialty care program services for rural and regional hospitals and health systems. The new relationship will align Corazon's preeminent quality and service to augment current quality and specialty care programs offered by Ingenovis Health's physician services division.

"We are thrilled to welcome Corazon to the Ingenovis Health family," said Bart Valdez, Chief Executive Offer at Ingenovis Health. "The team's expertise and unmatched industry leadership is a natural fit to bolster our growing physician services business and offer hospital partners game-changing consulting, development and accreditation services."

"We are excited and proud to be joining Ingenovis Health," stated Corazon President and CEO Karen Hartman. "We have been admiring the industry-leading brands of this company for years and are proud to add our services to the top-tier services they offer. For more than 20 years, our team of experts has delivered unparalleled expertise and progressive thinking enabling clients to expand their growth potential and achieve sustainable success."

According to Sean Ebner, President of Ingenovis Health Physician Services, "The addition of Corazon's experienced team and extensive knowledge in service line consulting and development, brings new and highly complementary capabilities to our VitalSolution offerings. Adding Corazon to our industry-leading physician-led program outsourcing solutions and recruitment capabilities through VISTA Staffing Solutions, we have created a physician solutions firm with unmatched capability."

Ingenovis Health Physician Services now provides all facets of physician workforce development, service line start-up and optimization, top-of-line quality control, accreditation and ongoing quality management, and



service line oversight. Corazon, Inc. will keep its brand and continue to operate as usual, supporting its existing clients.

In addition to Corazon, Ingenovis Health brands include Trustaff, Fastaff, U.S. Nursing, HealthCare Support, VitalSolution, VISTA Staffing Solutions and Springboard Healthcare. For more information, visit ingenovishealth.com.

## #####

## **About Ingenovis Health**

Ingenovis Health is an ingenious new force in healthcare, combining the power of industry-leading workforce solutions providers and a technology-forward approach to advance the delivery of critical healthcare clinicians to systems nationwide. Brands in the portfolio include Trustaff Travel Nurses, Fastaff Travel Nursing, HealthCare Support, U.S. Nursing Corporation, VISTA Staffing Solutions, Springboard Healthcare and VitalSolution. For more information, visit ingenovishealth.com.

## **About Corazon, Inc.**

Corazon delivers specialized healthcare expertise to help our clients advance their vision to achieve optimal value and results. We are unique in our approach and known for exceptional service, innovative strategy, and 'best practice' solutions. Our partnerships are grounded in trust and integrity and extend beyond the boundaries of traditional client relationships. For more information, visit corazoninc.com.